Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release

Adkins, Jaden Julius 9/8/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISPLAY FACSIMILE FIREARM

Bronstad, Luann Lynn Female 1957 67 9/5/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION

Cooper, Jason Anthony Male 1972 53 9/7/2025 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Egger, Nickolaus Albert Male 1962 62 9/6/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Frandle, Dana Margaret Female 1971 54 9/6/2025 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Frey, Jeffrey Alan Male 1991 34 9/5/2025 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Frost, Richard Michael Male 1965 60 9/6/2025 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

Guthrie, Michael Raymond Male 1983 42 9/5/2025 WARRANT OFFENSE

Hagen, Wayne Allen Male 1982 42 9/5/2025 10/19/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

Hall, Tanner Alexander Male 2001 23 9/8/2025 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G

Hanson, Nathan Peter Male 1984 40 9/8/2025

Henson Kimberger, John Augustus Male 2003 22 9/5/2025 9/19/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

Heser, Heather Jean Female 1983 41 9/2/2025 VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY
RESTRAINING ORDER

Hopland, Scott Gerhard Male 1980 45 9/5/2025 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
INTIMIDATE VICTIM - BY INJURY OR DAMAGE
PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Juarez Martinez, Teobaldo Male 2000 25 9/8/2025 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Kazee, Ricky Elliott Male 1978 47 9/6/2025 BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA




Maple, Mark Allister

Mayer, Gregory Thomas

Metz, Allen Edward

Miller, Mikle James

Morales Troncoso, Anthony Manuel

Nelson, Nathan Andrew

Nelson, Steven Matthew

Potvin, Joyce Michelle

Reynolds, Leah Marie

Sadowski, Makayla Emma

Simons, Nicole Marie

Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne

Susa, Joshua John

Swantish, Cassandra Ann

Watkins, Landon Richard

Weber, Andrew V

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 32
Female: 8

Male: 24

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

1960

1985

1988

1980
1998
1981
1987
1969

1984

2008

1974
1979
1991
1996

2003

1978

65

40

37

45
26
43
38
56

40

17

51
45
34
29

22

46

9/5/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/5/2025
9/2/2025
9/9/2025
9/3/2025
9/8/2025

9/5/2025

9/2/2025

9/4/2025
9/8/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025

9/7/2025

9/2/2025

5/19/2026

10/3/2025

11/16/2025

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD
CRIMES/FRAUDULENT USE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED

CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY
HARM

PROBATION VIOLATION



