Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Adkins, Jaden Julius	Male	2005	20	9/8/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISPLAY FACSIMILE FIREARM
Bronstad, Luann Lynn	Female	1957	67	9/5/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cooper, Jason Anthony	Male	1972	53	9/7/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Egger, Nickolaus Albert	Male	1962	62	9/6/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Frandle, Dana Margaret	Female	1971	54	9/6/2025		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Frey, Jeffrey Alan	Male	1991	34	9/5/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Frost, Richard Michael	Male	1965	60	9/6/2025		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Guthrie, Michael Raymond	Male	1983	42	9/5/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Hagen, Wayne Allen	Male	1982	42	9/5/2025	10/19/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Hall, Tanner Alexander	Male	2001	23	9/8/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANFUACTURE/DELIVER COCAINE >5<15G
Hanson, Nathan Peter	Male	1984	40	9/8/2025		
Henson Kimberger, John Augustus	Male	2003	22	9/5/2025	9/19/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Heser, Heather Jean	Female	1983	41	9/2/2025		VIOLATE HARASSMENT TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Hopland, Scott Gerhard	Male	1980	45	9/5/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT INTIMIDATE VICTIM - BY INJURY OR DAMAGE PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Juarez Martinez, Teobaldo	Male	2000	25	9/8/2025		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kazee, Ricky Elliott	Male	1978	47	9/6/2025		BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

Maple, Mark Allister	Male	1960	65	9/5/2025	5/19/2026	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Mayer, Gregory Thomas	Male	1985	40	9/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Metz, Allen Edward	Male	1988	37	9/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Miller, Mikle James	Male	1980	45	9/5/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Morales Troncoso, Anthony Manuel	Male	1998	26	9/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Nelson, Nathan Andrew	Male	1981	43	9/9/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Nelson, Steven Matthew	Male	1987	38	9/3/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Potvin, Joyce Michelle	Female	1969	56	9/8/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Reynolds, Leah Marie	Female	1984	40	9/5/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Sadowski, Makayla Emma	Female	2008	17	9/2/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Simons, Nicole Marie	Female	1974	51	9/4/2025	10/3/2025	BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
Spanhanks, Gesmos Wayne	Male	1979	45	9/8/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Susa, Joshua John	Male	1991	34	9/5/2025	11/16/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Swantish, Cassandra Ann	Female	1996	29	9/5/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Watkins, Landon Richard	Male	2003	22	9/7/2025		FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD CRIMES/FRAUDULENT USE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Weber, Andrew V	Male	1978	46	9/2/2025		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE BODILY HARM PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 32

Female: 8

Male: 24